WAREHOUSE
UNIT COOLER
Walk-Ins: Medium to Large
Cooler and Freezer Applications
Air Defrost
34,500 to 282,500 BTUH
Electric Defrost
36,400 to 246,100 BTUH

ELECTRICAL
WAREHOUSE UNIT COOLER WAREHOUSE UNIT COOLER4 5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
R W 6 143 EE T A
Brand Style
W = Warehouse
Z = Opposite
	 Hand W
	 (LEFT)
4 /6
E =	208-230/3/60
G =	460/3/60
T = Three Phase
H = Three Phase with
	 High-Static (Pres
	 sure Prop) Fan
	 Blades. If you
	 require a High-
	 Static fan blade
	 in an application
	 above freezing,
	 please contact
	 factory.
Fins per
Inch (FPI)
Defrost Type BTUH in
Thousands
Unit Voltage1 Motor Type Vintage
R = Russell A = Air
D = Medium Temp
Electric Defrost
E = Low Temp Elec-
tric Decrease
H = Hot Gas 3-Pipe
	 with Electric
	 Drain Pan
G = Hot Gas Reverse
	 with Electric
	 Drain Pan
K = Hot Gas 3-Pipe
	 with Hot Gas
	 Drain Pan
L = Hot Gas Reverse
	 with Hot Gas
	 Drain Pan
• 30” heavy duty aluminum fans are balanced for
	 vibration-free operation
• High efficiency deep draw venturi provide
	 optimal air flow
• Hinged panels that can easily be removed
• NSF approved
• Available in 4 or 6 fins per inch (FPI)
• Electric defrost heaters are mounted on the air
	 intake coil face to provide easy service access
• The drain pan heater is affixed to the drain pan
	 and is easily accessed for service or cleaning
• End panels slide out for easy service from the front or sides of the unit
• Ample room in electrical and piping compartments for easy access
FAN GUARDS EASILY REMOVABLE FOR QUICK ACCESS TO
FAN BLADES AND RAIL-MOUNTED MOTORS
FANS AND HOUSING
HIGHLIGHTED FEATURES AND OPTIONS
COILS AND DEFROST HEATERS
• Developed in conjunction with Rheem Manufacturing specifically for walk-in